

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15714 & 15715 OF 2014
(Applications for withdrawal of appeal and exemption from filing
official translation)

**IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 54 OF 2011**

RAMU

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd January, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Leave granted.
Hearing expedited."**

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as sole respondent is represented by Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate. Original Record has been received from High Court and Trial Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 5th August, 2014 filed applications for withdrawal of appeal and exemption from filing official translation as he has been short listed to be released on the Independence day of this year and the same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 15714 & 15715 of 2014 and tagged with the main appeal paper books

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report.

DATED this the 8th Day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. D. N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp